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Criteria 4 – Infrastructure and Learning Resources 

Key Indicator – 4.1 Physical Facilities 

4.1.1 Infrastructure and other Facilities 

 

S. No. Facility Page No. 

1. Total Land Built-up Area 

13313.811 Sq. Mtrs. 
Declaration by Director 

4 

2. Photos of MAIMS Building Infrastructure  

 MAIMS Building Outside View 5 

 Administrative Block 5 

 Auditorium 6-7 

 Common Room Boys and Girls 8 

 Library 9-11 

 Boys Hostel 12-13 

 Lifts 13 

 Seminar Room 14-15 

 Conference Room 15 

 Class Rooms 16-17 

 Computer Lab 18-20 

 Audio – Video Labs 21 

 Moot Court 22 

 Staff/Faculty Room 23 

 Director Room 24 

 Director General Room 24-25 

 HOD Room 25 

3. Photos of other facilities in the Campus  

 Gymnasium 26-27 

 Sports Field, Stands, Lawn Tennis, Basket Ball Court 28-30 

 Badminton Court 31 

 Indoor Games 32 

 Rest Rooms 33-34 

 Union Bank of India Branch 35 

 Xerox Shop 36 

 Cafeteria 36-39 

 Medical Room 40-41 

 Parking Facility inside the Campus 42 

 Main Lobby of Building 42 

 CCTV Facility 43 

 Server Room 43-44 

 E-Charging Station inside the campus 44-45 

http://www.maims.ac.in/


 Crèche Facility 46 

 MAIMS Wellness Centre / Yoga Centre 47 

4. List of Classrooms 48-49 

5. Photos of Smart Boards 50 

6. NCC Sanction Letter 51 

7. NSS Sanction Letter 52 

8. Red Cross Certificate 53 

9. List of clubs / Societies in MAIMS 54-58 

10.  Purchase Policy of the Institute 59-60 

11.  Sports Policy of the Institute 61 

12. Link to Institute Website displaying reports of various 

events conducted. 

https://maims.ac.in/past-

events/ 
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COMPUTER LABS 

Computer Lab I & II 
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Computer Lab V 
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CRECHE FACILITY 
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LIST OF CLASSROOMS DETAILS 

 

S.NO Room number Type Capacity 

1 911 Classroom 60 

2 912 Classroom 60 

3 914 Classroom 60 

4 915 Classroom 60 

5 916 Classroom 60 

6 921 Classroom 60 

7 922 Classroom 60 

8 924 Classroom 60 

9 925 Classroom 60 

10 926 Classroom 60 

11 927 Classroom 90 

12 931 Classroom 60 

13 932 Classroom 60 

14 934 Computer Lab 1 60 

15 935 Computer Lab 2 60 

16 936 Computer Lab 3 60 

17 937 Classroom 90 

18 941 Classroom 60 

19 942 Moot Court 60 

20 944 Classroom 60 

21 945 Classroom 60 

22 946 Classroom 60 

23 947 Classroom 90 

24 951 Classroom 60 

25 954 Classroom 60 

26 955 Classroom 60 

27 956 Classroom 60 

28 957 Classroom 90 

29 961 Classroom 60 

30 962 Classroom 60 

31 964 Classroom 60 

32 965 Classroom 60 

33 966 Classroom 60 

34 971 Classroom 60 

35 972 Classroom 60 

36 976 Classroom 60 

37 977 Classroom 90 

38 981 Classroom 60 

39 982 Classroom 60 

40 984 Classroom 60 
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41 985 Classroom 60 

42 986 Classroom 60 

43 987 Computer Lab 4 60 

44 995 Classroom 60 

45 996 Classroom 60 

46 997 Classroom 60 

47 713 Classroom 60 

48 712 Classroom 60 

49 732 Classroom 60 

50 734 Classroom 60 

51 735 Classroom 60 

52 741 Classroom 60 

53 742 Classroom 60 

54 743 Classroom 60 

55 744 Computer Lab 5 60 

56 751 Classroom 60 

57 752 Classroom 60 

58 753 Radio Lab 60 

59 754 Video Lab 60 

60 755 Classroom 60 
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SMART INTERACTIVE BOARDS 
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Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies 
Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi INDIA 
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MAIMS Cultural Society 
Email: macs@maims.ac.in Dr. Sumedha Dutta 

President 
 

 

MAIMS Cultural Society 

Details of Clubs and Societies 

S. 
No. 

Club/Society – Name & 

Purpose 

Faculty Coordinator E-mail id 

1 MAIMS Cultural 

Society 

 macs@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Sumedha Dutta sumedhadutta.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Shallu Aggarwal shalluaggarwal.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Riya Sharma riyasharma.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

2 MAIMS Alumni 

Association 

 alumniassociation@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Shilpee Aggarwal shilpeeaggarwal.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Nisha Singh nishasingh.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Mr. Praveen Kr Singh praveenkumarsingh.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Preeti Bansal preetibansal.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Nisha D. Dewani nishadhanrajdewani.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Kamna Vaid kamnavaid.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

3 Advansop – 

Adventure & Sports 

Club 

 advansop@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Deepak Dagar deepakdagar.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Usha Nair ushanair.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

4 Arthanomics – the 

Economics Club 

 arthanomics@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Gaurav Aggarwal gauravaggarwal.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Nikita Jain nikitajain.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Diksha Goel dikshagoel.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

5 Benevity - Ethics & 

CSR Club 

 benevity@maims.ac.in 

  Ms Taranpreet Kaur taranpreetkaur.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Divisha Gupta divishagupta.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Sakshi Gupta sakshigupta.faculty@maims.ac.in 
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6 Brand Wagon – 

Brand Pitching & 

Event Management 

Club 

 brandwagon@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Neha Bhagat nehabhagat.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Nisha Singh nishasingh.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Shifali Ahuja shifaliahuja.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Nidhi Chaudhry nidhichaudhry.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

7 Commpact – the 

Commerce Society 

 commpact@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Bharti Chaudhary bhartichaudhary.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Ekta Dargan ektadargan.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Rachita Aggarwal rachitaaggarwal.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Kajal Mittal kajalmittal.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

8 Cygnus – the Fashion 

Society 

 cygnus@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Sanam Sharma sanamsharma.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Riya Sharma riyasharma.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Shifali Ahuja shifaliahuja.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Ritika Bhatia ritikabhatia.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

9 E-cell Bizmind – 

Entrepreneurship 
Club 

 ecell@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Riya Sharma riyasharma.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Shweta Rastogi shwetarastogi.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Sanam Sharma sanamsharma.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Charu Mohla charumohla.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

10 Enactus – Social 

Entrepreneurship 

Club 

 enactus@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Riya Sharma riyasharma.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Shweta Rastogi shwetarastogi.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

11 Environment 

Sustainability Club 

 environmentsustainability@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Priyanka Garg priyankagarg.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Sushila Gupta sushilagupta.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Taranpreet Kaur taranpreetkaur.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

12 Equal Opportunity & 

Promotion Club 

  

  Dr. Nisha Singh 

Ms. Purnima Gupta 

nishasingh.faculty@maims.ac.in 

purnimagupta.faculty@maims.ac.in 
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13 Finversion – the 

Finance Club 

 finversion@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Anu Goyal anugoyal.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Sanam Sharma sanamsharma.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr Tanu Aggarwal Tanuaggarwal.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

14 Gender Sensitization 

and Equality 

Initiative Club 

 gendersensitizationclub@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Shaveta Gagneja shavetagagneja.faculty@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Neelam Nanda 

Prabhat 

neelamnandaprabhat.faculty@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Shifali Ahuja shifaliahuja.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

15 Goonj Committee Dr. Kamal Gupta kamalgupta.faculty@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Priyanka Garg priyankagarg.faculty@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Preeti Bansal preetibansal.faculty@maims.ac.in 

    

16 Illuminate – the 

Learning Hub 

 illuminate@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Shikha Sharma shikhasharma.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Shilpa BSL shilpabsl.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Shruti Yadav shrutiyadav.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

17 Indak – the Dance 

Club 

 indak@maimc.ac.in 

  Dr. Shilpee Aggarwal shilpeeaggarwal.faculty@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Shweta Rastogi shwetarastogi.faculty@maims.ac.in 

    

18 India First Club – 

Patriotism Fervour 

 indiafirstclub@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Geetanjali Gupta geetanjaligupta.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Neetu Agarwal neetuagarwal.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Priyanka Garg priyankagarg.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Mr. Inderpal Singh inderpalsingh.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

19 Manthan – the 

Literary Club 

 manthan@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Shikha Sharma shikhasharma.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Shilpa BSL shilpabsl.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Shruti Yadav shrutiyadav.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

20 Maharaja Agrasen 

Forum 

 maharajaagrasenforum@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Nisha Jindal nishajindal.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Neetu Agarwal neetuagarwal.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Sushila Gupta sushilagupta.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

21 Mock Trial 

Committee 

 mocktrial@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Swati Bajaj Seth swatinajajseth.faculty@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Smriti Sharma smritisharma.faculty@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. MadhuraM.Nikalje madhuramohankikalje.faculty@maims.ac.in 
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  Ms. Tanvi Gera tanvigera.faculty@maims.ac.in 

    

22 Moot Court Society  mootcourtsociety@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Nisha D. Dewani nishadhanrajdewani.faculty@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Aarushi Agarwal aarushiagarwal.faculty@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Swati Bajaj Seth swatinajajseth.faculty@maims.ac.in 

  Ms Ritika Bhatia ritikabhatia.faculty@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Sunidhi Gupta sunidhigupta.faculty@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. MadhuraM.Nikalje madhuramohankikalje.faculty@maims.ac.in 

    

23 National Cadet Corps 

(NCC) 

 ncc@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Anitha G. anithagopal.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Kajal Mittal kajalmittal.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

24 National Service 

Scheme (NSS) 

 nss@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Umesh C. Pathak umeshcpathak.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Smriti Sharma smritisharma.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

25 Samagra – the 

Theatre Club 

 samagra@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Bharti Chaudhary bhartichaudhary.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Rachna Jain rachnajain.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

26 Sancharika – the 

Communication Club 

 sancharika@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Nidhi Chaudhry nidhichaudhry.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Umesh C. Pathak umeshcpathak.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Neelam N. Prabhat neelamnandaprabhat.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

27 Spectrum – 

Electronic Media & 
Graphics Club 

 spectrum@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Nisha Singh nishasingh.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Mr. Vijay Pal Singh vijaypalsingh.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Mr. Jitender Vig jitendervig.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

28 SpicMacay – 

Promoting Indian 

Culture 

 spicmacay@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Shruti Sharma shrutisharma.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Usha Nair ushanair.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

29 Swaraag – the 

Musical Club 

 swaraag@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Charu Mohla charumohla.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Geetanjali Gupta geetanjaligupta.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

30 Srijana – the Fine 

Arts Club 

 srijana@maims.ac.in 
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  Ms. Rashi Aggarwal rashiaggarwal.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Mansi Sachedva mansisachdeva.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

31 ThinkTank   

  Dr. Bharti Chaudhary bhartichaudhary.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Shilpee Aggarwal shilpeeaggarwal.faculty@maims.ac.in 

32 ThinkQuest- the 

Research Club 

 thinkquest@maims.ac.in 

  Ms. Rachita Aggarwal rachitaaggarwal.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Neha Bhagat nehabhagat.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

33 Vidhi Mitra- the 

Legal Services Clinic 

 vidhi@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Praveen Kr. Gupta praveenkrgupta.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Purnima Gupta purnimagupta.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

34 Virtuous – Moral 

Values Club 

 virtuous@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Ekta Dargan ektadargan.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Sushila Gupta sushilagupta.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

35 What a Click – the 

Photography Club 

 whataclick@maims.ac.in 

  Dr. Umesh C. Pathak umeshcpathak.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Shifali Ahuja shifaliahuja.faculty@maims.ac.in 
    

36 Youth Red Cross 

Society 

  

  Dr. Monica Sharma monicasharma.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Dr. Ankit Goel ankitgoel.faculty@maims.ac.in 
  Ms. Divisha Gupta divishagupta.faculty@maims.ac.in 

 
 

Dr. Sumedha Dutta 

(Associate Professor, Department of Business Administration & 

President, MAIMS Cultural Society) 
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